(RA-85-194) REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO RESOLUTION NO. 1124 ADOPTED ON JULY 9, 1985

A RESOLUTION OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO APPROVING THE DESIGN CONCEPT OF THE ENTRANCE TO THE THEATER IN HORTON PLAZA.

WHEREAS, the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego (the "Agency") has entered into the Third Amendment to the Disposition and Development Agreement (the "Agreement") with Horton Plaza Associates, Inc. (the "Developer"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, the design and construction of the entrance to the theater is the responsibility of the Developer; and

WHEREAS, the Centre City Development Corporation has caused the design of the entrance to be modified and has approved of said design; NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego, as follows:

1. The Agency has reviewed the concept plan for the entrance to the theater.

2. The Agency hereby approves of said concept plan.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, General Counsel

By

for Janis Sammartino Gardner

Deputy Counsel

JSG:ta:613

06/28/85

Or.Dept:CCDC

RA-85-194